per eligibility criteria at NAFED Kolkata Office and password protected financial bids through email at 
jutetender@nafed-india.com by 13.01.2026, 02:00 PM. 

Tender terms & conditions can be downloaded from NAFED website www.nafed-

india.com/tenders. The Tender fees (non-refundable) of Rs.5900/-, (Rupees Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred only) which is inclusive of  GST @ 18% has to be paid by means of NEFT / RTGS in favour of 

M/s. NAFED before submission of  bids in the Tender. Eligible bidders have to pay the tender fee on or 

before the last date of submission of bids otherwise the bid shall be summarily rejected.